



2026:HHC:8415

Sh. Nand Lal & another Versus State of H.P. & others
CWP No.5644 of 2025

09.04.2025 Present: Dr. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

CWP No.5644 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4-State. Issue notice to respondent No.5, returnable for **28.05.2025**, on steps for service being taken within one week.

CMP No.6986 of 2025

Notice in above terms. Till further orders, operation of order dated 27.02.2025 (Annexure P-4), passed by learned Divisional Commissioner, Mandi, is hereby stayed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 09, 2025
(Rishi)