



2026:HHC:8415

Sh. Nand Lal & Anr. Vs. State of H.p. & Ors.

CWP No.5644 of 2025

01.08.2025 Present: Dr. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

None for respondent No.5.

Reply not filed. As prayed for, let the needful
be done within four weeks. List thereafter. Interim
to continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 01, 2025
(Rishi)