



2026:HHC:8415

Sh. Nand Lal & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.5644 of 2025

12.11.2025 Present: Dr. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Heard for some time. List for continuation on **24.11.2025**. In the meanwhile, learned Counsel for the petitioner to place on record the photocopies of the zimini orders shown to the Court.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 12, 2025
(Rishi)