



2026:HHC:8415

CWP No.5644 of 2025

23.02.2026 Present: Ms. Jyotsana, vice counsel for
petitioner.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for
the respondent-State.

Photocopies of zimini orders in
terms of order dated 12.11.2025 are awaited.
However, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner submits that the same have already been
filed on 22nd December 2025. Let report from the
Scrutiny Section be obtained and list thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

23.02.2026
(Shalini)