



2026:HHC:8415

CWP-5644 of 2025

05.03.2026 Present: Ms. Jyotsna Gupta, vice counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondents
No. 1 to 4-State.

Photocopies of zimini orders in terms of order dated 12.11.2025 are reported to be lying under objection. Let objection be removed within a period of one week, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

05.03.2026

(Vriti)